Tab settings E·=>=> T 1024	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parama and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 6 - 0 - 3	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CMI Limited Co.
CRANE PLASTICS COMPANY LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	o Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4501 Circle 75 Parkway, Suite E-537
Other	City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip; 30339
Execution Date: February 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
If this document is being filed together with a new ap 09/199,933; 60/385,430 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)4.674,921;4.690,588; 5,292,208 sattached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/199,933; 60/385,430 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ⁴ .674,921; 4.699,588; 5,292,208
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/199,933; 60/385,430 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) ⁴ .674,921; 4.699,588; 5,292,208
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/199,933; 60/385,430 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)4.674,921:4.690,588; 5,292,208 s attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/199,933; 60/385,430 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Standley & Gilcrest LLP	B. Patent No.(s)4.674,921; 4.690,588; 5,292,208 s attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/199,933; 60/385,430 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Standley & Gilcrest LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ⁴ .674,921; 4.690,588; 5,292,208 s attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/199,933; 60/385,430 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Standley & Gilcrest LLP	B. Patent No.(s)4.674,921; 4.690,588; 5.292,208 s attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/199,933; 60/385,430 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Standley & Gilcrest LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)4.674,921; 4.690,588; 5.292,208 sattached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Standley & Gilcrest LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 495 Metro Place South, Suite 210 City: Dublin State Ohio Zip 43017-5319	B. Patent No.(s)4.674,921; 4.690,588; 5.292,208 s attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tradennarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Crane Plastics Company LLC ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain

intellectual property, including copyrights, patents, Letters Patents, trademarks, service marks,

trade names, logos, trade secrets, formulas, inventions, know how, domain names, other

confidential information and other intellectual property, together with pending applications for

any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all of the intellectual property described on

the attached Schedule, together with all associated goodwill (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, CMI Limited Co., an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the parent of Crane Products Ltd., who is party to that certain

Contribution Agreement with Assignee, dated as February 28, 2003;

WHEREAS, the assignment of the Intellectual Property to Assignee is a condition

precedent and a material inducement to Assignee to enter into the Contribution Agreement with

Crane Products Ltd.;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the entire copyright interests therein and,

with respect to all patent applications and Letters Patents, all patents and Letters Patents that

claim priority under one or more of the subject patents, and including all claims for damages for

past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual

Property.

REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0098

CRANE PLASTICS COMPANY LLC
By: Jarley J Box
Printed Name: MANDOUN J. FORTHUFL
Title: CFO

STATE OF (FEBERIA) ss COUNTY OF FULTON

On this day of February, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared to Further, who acknowledged himself to be of Crane Plastics Company LLC, which executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged that he/she is authorized to executed this assignment on behalf of said corporation, and that he did execute the foregoing assignment for and on behalf of said corporation and that such signing is the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Nøtary Public

MICHELLE REISS

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia

United States Patent Number 4,674,921

United States Patent Number 4,690,588

United States Patent Number 5,292,208

Application No. 09/199,933

Application No. 60/385,430

Foreign:

Patent Number 1,245,061 Seawall (Canada)

COLUMBUS/1042803 v.01

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0100